
2019 Campaign Leader List
Agency Last Name First Name Phone Email

Administrative Hearings, Office of Ping Matt 3604072718 matthew.ping@oah.wa.gov

Administrative Office of the Courts CLARK COLLEEN 360-704-4143 colleen.clark@courts.wa.gov

Agriculture, Department of DOYLE LEAH ldoyle@agr.wa.gov

Archeology and Historic Preservation, Department 

of UBIAS BEVERLY 360-586-3077 Beverly.ubias@dahp.wa.gov

Attorney General, Office of the DORNQUAST NANETTE 509-456-3123 nanette.dornquast@atg.wa.gov

Attorney General, Office of the WUSSTIG SHARLENE sharlenew@atg.wa.gov

Bellingham Technical College TAYLOR TRACI 360-725-8488 ttaylor@btc.edu

Big Bend Community College OKERLUND KAREN 509-793-2008 kareno@bigbend.edu

Board of Industrial Insurance Appeals Liston Bob Bob.Liston@biia.wa.gov

Board of Industrial Insurance Appeals WHITNEY JANET Janet.Whitney@biia.wa.gov

Board of Tax Appeals BLAND RIKKI rbland@bta.state.wa.us

Cascadia College Hastings Rebecca 425-352-8254 rhastings@cascadia.edu

Caseload Forecast Council Turnbow Kathleen 360-586-0300 kathleen.turnbow@cfc.wa.gov

Central Washington University LARSON DRUE 509-963-2234 larsondj@cwu.edu

Centralia College SEABERT ANDREA andrea.seabert@centralia.edu

Children, Youth and Families, Department of SANCHEZ SARAH 360-480-1310 sarah.sanchez@dcyf.wa.gov

Clark College HAZELBAKER CHATO chazelbaker@clark.edu

Clover Park Technical College DOTSON TAWNY 253-589-6048 tawny.dotson@cptc.edu

Columbia Basin College McKay Bill BMcKay@columbiabasin.edu

Columbia Basin College Risk Debbie 509-542-4436 drisk@columbiabasin.edu

Corrections, Department of CRAIG JAYE jecraig@doc1.wa.gov

Corrections, Department of LOWTHER CORI cori.lowther@doc.wa.gov

Corrections, Department of MARTY STEPHANIE slmarty@doc1.wa.gov

Corrections, Department of MEDLIN LISA 360-725-8616 lmmedlin@doc1.wa.gov

Corrections, Department of PEVEY MAC 360-725-8787 mac.pevey@doc.wa.gov

Corrections, Department of WATERLAND KERI klwaterland@doc1.wa.gov

County Road Administration Board Mayner Rhonda 360-753-5989 rhonda@crab.wa.gov

Court of Appeals Hirst Sherry 509-456-3082 sherry.hirst@courts.wa.gov

Department of Commerce        Klontz Diane diane.klontz@commerce.wa.gov

Department of Commerce        STAYROOK KATHRYN 360-725-2992 kathryn.stayrook@commerce.wa.gov

Department of Commerce        TORRANCE RICHARD 360-725-2905 richard.torrance@commerce.wa.gov



Department of Fish and Wildlife ABBOTT JEANNIE 360-902-2622 jeannie.abbott@dfw.wa.gov

Department of Fish and Wildlife BILODEAU WENDY 509-754-4624 wendy.bilodeau@dfw.wa.gov

Department of Fish and Wildlife MCMANUS KAREN 360-902-2646 Karen.McManus@dfw.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services BELLAMY STACEY 360-902-8175 stacey.bellamy@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services BESEL AMY 360-725-2281 amy.besel@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services CHAMBERS MINDY 360-902-0265 mindy.chambers@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services DEROSSETT SHERRY 3606646151 sherry.derossett@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services Franks Mardy 360-902-7858 mardy.franks@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services GONZALES PHILLIP 360.407.1541 phillip.gonzales@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services HILL KRISTINA 360-407-1545 kristina.hill@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services HOLTCAMP RON 360-902-8197 ron.holtcamp@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services HUGHES JAKE 360-664-4577 jake.hughes@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services JACQUES BONNIE 360-902-8192 bonnie.jacques@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services KNUTSON ANDREA 360.902.8180 andrea.knutson@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services MCKEON STACII 360-902-0703 stacii.mckeon@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services MILLER RAYANNE 360-725-3618 rayanne.miller@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services RAGSDALE MOLLI 360.902.8182 molli.ragsdale@dshs.wa.gov

Department of Social and Health Services SWILLEY TAMI 360-902-7829 tami.swilley@dshs.wa.gov

Eastern Washington University DANNER DEBORAH ddanner2@ewu.edu

Ecology, Department of AYLSWORTH CIARA 360-407-7102 caly461@ecy.wa.gov

Ecology, Department of BROWN SALLY 360-407-7055 brsa461@ecy.wa.gov

Ecology, Department of COLLINS KIM 360-407-6203 kim.collins@ecy.wa.gov

Ecology, Department of DEBRULER RACHEL 360-407-7112 rachel.debruler@ecy.wa.gov

Economic And Revenue Forecast Council Monroy Desiree 360-534-1560 DesireeM@DOR.WA.GOV

Edmonds Community College THOMAS BRAD 425-640-1884 brad.thomas@edcc.edu

Employment Security Department BROWN MICHELE 509-734-5974 mdbrown@esd.wa.gov

Employment Security Department FUESTON ASHLEY (360) 570-6954 afueston@esd.wa.gov

Employment Security Department LENZ JEANNE jlenz@esd.wa.gov

Employment Security Department POGUE BEVERLY 509-532-3004 bpogue@esd.wa.gov

Employment Security Department WOLFE LEAH 360-902-9645 lwolfe@esd.wa.gov

Enterprise Services, Department of Lucas IV Heather 360-664-9855 MBC@LIQ.WA.GOV

Enterprise Services, Department of Pemberton Lisa 360-407-9212 lisa.pemberton@des.wa.gov

Environmental Hearings Office Coverdell Nancy 360-664-9171 nancy.coverdell@eluho.wa.gov

Environmental Hearings Office PILON MORGAN morgan.pilon@eluho.wa.gov



Everett Community College NICHOLS LINDA lnichols@everettcc.edu

Financial Institutions, Department of CAHILL MELODY 360-902-8808 melody.cahill@dfi.wa.gov

Financial Institutions, Department of CLAUSEN ALICIA 360-902-8710 alicia.clausen@dfi.wa.gov

Financial Institutions, Department of Gifford Joanne 360-902-0520 joanne.gifford@dfi.wa.gov

Financial Institutions, Department of JAKSICH MARISSA 360-742-4349 marissa.jaksich@dfi.wa.gov

Financial Institutions, Department of NUTT ANGELA 360-902-8749 angela.nutt@dfi.wa.gov

Financial Management, Office of LANDON LEAH 360-902-0624 leah.landon@ofm.wa.gov

Financial Management, Office of VAZQUEZ ROBIN 360-407-4130 robin.vazquez@ofm.wa.gov

Freight Mobility Strategic Investment Board WORKMAN GENA 360-586-9695 workmag@fmsib.wa.gov

Governor, Office of the MCBRIDE HEATHER 3609020607 heather.mcbride@gov.wa.gov

Grays Harbor College Zelasko Sandy 360-538-4000 szelasko@ghc.edu

Green River College Evans Megan 253-288-3382 mevans@greenriver.edu

Growth Management Hearings Board York Paulette 360-586-0261 paulettey@ww.gmhb.wa.gov

Health Care Authority JONES MICHELE 360-725-1134 michelle.jones@hca.wa.gov

Health, Department of PAYNE ALICIA alicia.payne@doh.wa.gov

Health, Department of REYNOLDS MELISSA 360-236-3370 melissa.reynolds@doh.wa.gov

Human Rights Commission Gonzales Deborah deborah.gonzales@hum.wa.gov

Indeterminate Sentence Review Board McKinney Margaret 360-407-0671 mmmckinney@doc1.wa.gov

Insurance Commissioner, Office of the MARQUIS STEPHANIE 360-725-7051 stephaniem@oic.wa.gov

Insurance Commissioner, Office of the VALANDRA STEVE steveva@oic.wa.gov

Joint Legislative Audit And Review Committee SCHROEDER EMILY emily.schroeder@leg.wa.gov

Labor and Industries, Department of ANEBO TAMRAT anet235@lni.wa.gov

Labor and Industries, Department of COBLENTZ WVA 360-902-4776 eva.coblentz@lni.wa.gov

Labor and Industries, Department of COLE DONNA cold235@lni.wa.gov

Labor and Industries, Department of COLLINS ROSEANN corp235@lni.wa.gov

Labor and Industries, Department of McAloon Rachel 360-902-5141 mcar235@lni.wa.gov

Lake Washington Institute of Technology PARK MEENA 425-739-8212 meena.park@lwtech.edu

Law Enforcement Officers' and Fire Fighters' Plan 2 

Retirement Board JACKSON JESSIE 360-586-2322 jessie.jackson@leoff.wa.gov

Legislative Support Services, Office of Young Catherine 360 786-7079 Catherine.Young@leg.wa.gov

Licensing, Department of BRAYMEN MARDI 3609024006 mbraymen@dol.wa.gov

Licensing, Department of BUTLER NATALIE 3609024006 nbutler@dol.wa.gov

Lieutenant Governor, Office of the FOULADI HANA 360-786-7730 hana.fouladi@ltgov.wa.gov



Liquor and Cannabis Board PARKER RENEE 360-664-1781 renee.parker@lcb.wa.gov

Lower Columbia College GAMBLE DESIREE 360-442-2124 DGAMBLE@LOWERCOLUMBIA.EDU

Military Department GUINTHER BARON 253-512-5177 baron.guinther@mil.wa.gov

Military Department MOORE YVONNE 253-512-7944 yvonne.moore@mil.wa.gov

Minority and Women's Business, Office of MARTINEZ MONIQUE 360-664-9753 moniquem@omwbe.wa.gov

Natural Resources, Department of LEAL MACHELLE 360-902-1256 machelle.leal@dnr.wa.gov

Olympic College EMMONS DAVID 360-475-7120 demmons@olympic.edu

Peninsula College Rogers Getta (360) 417-6400 grogers@pencol.edu

Pierce College BOITER CHRISTINE 2538643100 cboiter@pierce.ctc.edu

Port of Olympia Bensley Jessie (360) 528-8005 Jessieb@portolympia.com

Public Defense, Office of WATSON AMELIA 360-586-3164 amelia.watson@opd.wa.gov

Public Disclosure Commission FUQUAY LADELLE 360-753-1111 ladelle.fuquay@pdc.wa.gov

Public Employment Relations Commission SMITH VANESSA 360-570-7332 vanessa.smith@perc.wa.gov

Puget Sound Partnership ROSS DENISE 360.819.0208 denise.ross@psp.wa.gov

Recreation and Conservation Office FRANK LESLIE 360-902-0220 leslie.frank@rco.wa.gov

Renton Technical College HOGAN LESLEY lhogan@rtc.edu

Renton Technical College MUDD DANI dmudd@rtc.edu

Retirement Systems, Department of McClenic Carina 360-664-7198 carinam@drs.wa.gov

Retirement Systems, Department of RAY SIDNEY 360-664-7196 sidneyr@drs.wa.gov

Retirement Systems, Department of SCHMIDT ALANA 360.664.7272 alanas@drs.wa.gov

Retirement Systems, Department of WELTER FRANK 360-664-7271 frankw@drs.wa.gov

Revenue, Department of LARSEN JESSICA 360-705-6068 jessical@dor.wa.gov

Revenue, Department of O'CONNELL KERI 360-705-6642 kerio@dor.wa.gov

Seattle Colleges GONCHAROFF LEDA leda.goncharoff@seattlecolleges.edu

Seattle Housing Authority Haase Christopher 206-615-3323 christopher.haase@seattlehousing.org

Seattle Housing Authority WOO ANA 2066153325 Ana.Woo@seattlehousing.org

Secretary of State, Office of the KELLER KELLEY kelley.keller@sos.wa.gov

Secretary of State, Office of the STEVENS CHRISTA 360-725-0329 christa.stevens@sos.wa.gov

Senate KLEIS ANGELA angela.kleis@leg.wa.gov

Senate VAN GORKOM MELISSA melissa.vangorkom@leg.wa.gov

Shoreline Community College ZURA VERNONICA 206-546-7858 vzura@shoreline.edu

Skagit Valley College Cook Kim kim.cook@skagit.edu

Snohomish County PUD Ostman Tracie 425-783-8632 TLOstman@snopud.com

South Puget Sound Community College Glenn Shannon 360.596.5379 sglenn@spscc.edu



State Board For Community And Technical Colleges Wheeler Kim 360-704-4336 kwheeler@sbctc.edu

State Board of Accountancy Wulfekuhle Kelly 360-664-9195 kelly.wulfekuhle@acb.wa.gov

State Conservation Commission Gonzalez Lori 360-407-6200 LORI.GONZALEZ@ECY.WA.GOV

State Law Library Newman Kay 360-357-2136 kay.newman@courts.wa.gov

State Parks And Recreation Commission PERSELL AMANDA 360-902-8506 amanda.persell@parks.wa.gov

State School For The Blind KURZ JANET 360-696-6321 janet.kurz@wssb.wa.gov

State Treasurer, Office of the GUZMAN JOANNA joanna.guzman@tre.wa.gov

Statute Law Committee PERDUE BARBARA barbara.perdue@leg.wa.gov

Superintendent of Public Instruction HEINLEY JOHN 360-725-6262 john.heinley@k12.wa.us

Superintendent of Public Instruction LIDEN STEPHANIE 360-725-6124 stephanie.liden@k12.wa.us

Tacoma Community College BUNGE PATRICE 253-566-5345 pbunge@tacomacc.edu

The Evergreen State College BATEMAN PATRICIA 360-867-6864 batemanp@evergreen.edu

Transportation Improvement Board DAVIS KELSEY 360-586-1146 kelseyd@tib.wa.gov

Transportation, Department of RADCLIFF KATHY 360-705-7504 radclik@wsdot.wa.gov

Transportation, Department of WEBB DEB 360-705-7842 WebbD@wsdot.wa.gov

University of Washington Fuller Kerri 206-616-5437 keverly@uw.edu

University of Washington MASON JOLYN jolynm@uw.edu

Utilities and Transportation Commission MCPHERSON KATHRYN 3606641107 kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov

Veterans Affairs, Department of Morales Mr. Rene 360-725-2167 renem@dva.wa.gov

Washington Health Care Facilities Authority Frye Ashlee 360-664-8668 ashleef@whcfa.wa.gov

Washington Horse Racing Commission FUNK VINCE vince.funk@whrc.state.wa.us

Washington Pollution Liability Insurance Program WHITE AMANDA 3604070525 amanda.white@plia.wa.gov

Washington State Arts Commission WEST TERRY 360-586-5350 terry.west@arts.wa.gov

Washington State Commission on African-American 

Affairs Jenkins Rosulund 360-753-0127 rjenkins@caa.wa.gov

Washington State Commission on Asian Pacific 

American Affairs Itti Michael 360-725-5667 michael.itti@capaa.wa.gov

Washington State Criminal Justice Training 

Commission WRIGHT RACHELLE 206-853-7346 rwright@cjtc.state.wa.us

Washington State Gambling Commission RANCOUR MICHELLE 360-486-3447 michelle.rancour@wsgc.wa.gov

Washington State Gambling Commission TRUJILLO DAVE 360-486-3512 dave.trujillo@wsgc.wa.gov

Washington State Historical Society REESE MISTY 253-798-5901 misty.reese@wshs.wa.gov



Washington State Housing Finance Commission FELKER CINDY 206-287-4402 cindy.felker@wshfc.org

Washington State Housing Finance Commission HIGGINS SHAWNA shawna.higgins@wshfc.org

Washington State Patrol CORTEZ REBECCA rebecca.cortez@wsp.wa.gov

Washington State Patrol MORENO NORMA 360-704-2979 norma.moreno@wsp.wa.gov

Washington Student Achievement Council Stephens Kimberly 360-753-7844 kimberlys@wsac.wa.gov

Washington Traffic Safety Commission NOVIELLO JERRY 360-725-9897 jnoviello@wtsc.wa.gov

Washington's Lottery JOHNSON JENNA 360-480-9028 jenna.johnson@walottery.com

WaTech (Washington Technology Solutions) KNIGHT ANGELA angela.knight@watech.wa.gov

WaTech (Washington Technology Solutions) O'HARA REBEKAH 360-407-8223 rebekah.ohara@watech.wa.gov

Western Washington University ROSELLI CHRIS 360-650-2153 chris.roselli@wwu.edu

Whatcom Community College SABINE JENNIE 360-383-3367 jsabine@whatcom.edu

Whatcom Community College STARR LAURIE lstarr@whatcom.edu

Work Force Training and Education Coordinating 

Board ANDREWS KAMALA kamala.andrews@wtb.wa.gov


